

Town of Blades OFFICE OF MAYOR & COUNCIL 20 W Fourth Street Blades, Delaware 19973-4122 (P) 302.629.7366 (F) 302.629.0199

Town of Blades RESOLUTION #2013.12.09 R01 Administrative Processing Fee for the Collection of Taxes

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE ADMINISTRATIVE PROCESSING FEE FOR THE COLLECTION OF TAXES ON EACH PROPERTY WITHIN THE LIMITS OF THE TOWN

WHEREAS, by the charter of the Town of Blades, Mayor and Council may impose an administrative processing fee for the collection of taxes on each property within the limits of the Town;

WHEREAS, said processing fee shall not exceed fifty dollars (\$50.00) and shall be determined by the Town Council.

WHEREAS, said administrative processing fee, in the case of both resident and non-resident real estate owners, shall be in addition to the assessment levied on the real estate so owned by and assessed against the property or household.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ENACTED AND ORDAINED, by the Mayor and Town Council of the Town of Blades, Sussex County, Delaware, in session met, as follows:

SECTION 1. Section 26. Collection of Annual Taxes, of the Town of Blades, Town Charter, provides the authority for Mayor and Council to enact an administrative processing fee.

FEE SCHEDULE

A. Administrative processing fee for the collection of taxes \$30.00

SECTION 2. This fee schedule may be changed from time to time by order of the Mayor and Council by Resolution and majority vote.



Town of Blades OFFICE OF MAYOR & COUNCIL 20 W Fourth Street Blades, Delaware 19973-4122 (P) 302.629.7366 (F) 302.629.0199

SECTION 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption by a majority vote of all Council members of the Town of Blades.

ENACTED AND ORDAINED THIS 9TH DAY OF DECEMBER, 2013.

Mayor Michael J Smith

Attested by:

Vikki Prettyman, Town Administrator